

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Filing No. First Appeal 2738 of 2025

Kunjal Clement Tirkey

....

Appellant

Versus

Christ Pupen Minj

.....

Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : Mr. Laxman Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent :

05/Dated: 19.01.2026

1. Twice time was allowed by the Lawazima Board on 13.08.2025 and 12.12.2025 to remove the defects but the defects have not been removed. Again, the matter has been listed today under the heading for orders (with defects).
2. As prayed for, two weeks' time is allowed to the learned counsel to remove the defects, failing which, the instant appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai J.)

19.01.2026
Rohit/-