

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**F.A. No. 103 of 2026**

Kunjai Clement Tirkey

.... **Appellant(s)**

**Versus**

Christ Pupen Minj

....**Respondent(s)**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Laxman Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) :

**03/ Dated: 23<sup>rd</sup> March 2026**

List this matter after two weeks, awaiting for the service report.

List this case on 02.04.2026.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**

*23<sup>rd</sup> March 2026*

*Amardeep/Vikas  
Uploaded on*