

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A No.103 of 2026

Kunjal Clement Tirkey Appellant
Versus
Christ Pupen Minj Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Mahesh Kumar Mahto, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Anshuman Mishra, Advocate

04/Dated:02nd April, 2026

Mr. Anshuman Mishra, learned counsel submitted that although the notice has been issued but the appearance has been put on its own on behalf of the respondent-wife.

2. He has submitted that the copy of the memo of appeal is not having with him.

3. Let the copy of memo of appeal along with interlocutory application be supplied to Mr. Anshuman Mishra, learned counsel for the respondent-wife.

4. Post this case in the next week, i.e., on 10.04.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 02.04.2026
Saket/-